OFFICE OF COMPTROLLER LALA LAJPAT RAI UNIVERSITY OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES, HISAR

NOTIFICATION

No. LUVAS/CVU/B-1(13)/2023/777

The Worthy Vice-Chancellor, LUVAS, Hisar is pleased to approve the adoption of the instructions of the State Govt. issued by the Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Finance Department vide letter 4/3/2016-5FR/7379 dated 20.04.2023 (copy attached) regarding payment of enhanced Dearness Allowance to the employees from the existing rate of 38% to 42% of basic pay with effect from 1st January, 2023.

The other provisions regarding payment of dearness allowance contained in FD's letter referred to above shall remain same.

The DDO shall ensure that no excess expenditure over and above the sanctioned budget is incurred.

-Sd-Comptroller

Dated: 24/04/2023

Dated: 24/04/2023

Endst. No. LUVAS/CVU/B-1(13)/2023/778-825

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please:-

- 1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Worthy Vice-Chancellor, LUVAS, Hisar
- 2. All Dean/Directors/Officers/HODs (including outstations), LUVAS, Hisar
- 3. DDO O/o Comptroller, LUVAS, Hisar
- 4. RSA (Internal Audit), LUVAS, Hisar.
- 5. The J.D. Local Audit (Haryana), LUVAS, Hisar.
- 6. Adoption of instructions File (Internal).
- 7. Dr. Dinesh Mittal, Secretary-cum-Working Incharge, University Website, LUVAS, Hisar with the request to upload the same on the website of University.
- 8. Dr. Gaurav Charaya, Social Media Champion, LUVAS, Hisar

-Sd-Deputy Registrar For Comptroller

Government of Haryana Finance Department



हरियाणा सरकार वित्त विभाग

ORDER

Subject:-

Payment of Dearness Allowance to Haryana Government employees, who are drawing their pay as per 7th Pay Commission Structure w.e.f. 1st January, 2023.

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to enhance the Dearness Allowance (DA) payable to Haryana Government employees, who are drawing their pay as per 7th Pay Commission structure, from existing rate of 38% to 42% of the basic pay with effect from 1st January, 2023.

- 2 Enhanced DA shall be paid with the pay of April, 2023 and arrear for the months of January, 2023 to March, 2023 shall be paid in the month of May, 2023. The payment on account of Dearness Allowance involving fractions of 50 paise and above may be rounded to the next higher rupee and the fractions of less than 50 paise may be ignored.
- 3 Copy of this order may be downloaded from the official website of the Finance Department i.e. www.finhry.gov.in.

Dated Chandigarh, the 19th April, 2023

Anurag Rastogi, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Finance Department

4231306 EEEE 13242130364220

Endst.No.4/3/2016-5FR/7379

Dated: 20th April, 2023

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Pr. Accountant General (A&E) and (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Registrar, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Chandigarh Administration, UT, Chandigarh.
- 4 The Director General, Treasuries & Accounts Deptt., Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. Incharge, Computer Cell (Finance Department) for uploading these instructions on the website of the Finance Department. il kunt

Superintendent (FR)

for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, all the Additional Chief Secretaries to Govt. Haryana/Principal Secretaries to Govt. Haryana/all the Administrative Secretaries to Govt. Haryana for information and necessary action.

Superintendent (FR)

for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana,

Finance Department Auc

To

The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana.

All the Administrative Secretaries to Govt. Haryana.

Endst.No.4/3/2016-5FR/7379

Dated: 20th April, 2023